Association of China on January 12, 2021, with an investment focus on stock markets
of the United States, Mainland China and Hong Kong. The fund manager of YRZY
No. 1 is Shenzhen Yong Rong Asset Management Limited (深圳市涌容資產管理有
限公司), which is a registered fund management company incorporated in the PRC
controlled by Ms. KONG Rong as to 99% interest therein.

– 3 –

To the best of the knowledge, information and belief of the Directors, the Placees procured
by the Placing Agent and their ultimate beneficiary owners are third parties independent
of the Company and are not connected persons of the Company. None of the Placees has
become a substantial shareholder immediately following the completion of the Placing.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The 72,280,000 Placing Shares represent (i) approximately 5.50% of the existing issued
share capital of the Company immediately before the completion of the Placing; and (ii)
approximately 5.21% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the Placing.

Name of shareholders
Immediately before

the completion of Placing
Immediately after

the completion of Placing
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Non-public Shareholders
Mr. Chen Xiangyu(1) 3,682,400 0.28 3,682,400 0.27
Brilliant Seed(1) 243,560,830 18.52 243,560,830 17.55
Tencent Mobility 235,999,300 17.94 235,999,300 17.01
Mr. Lei Junwen(2) 686,000 0.05 686,000 0.05
Instant Sparkle(2) 27,423,760 2.09 27,423,760 1.98
Bubble Sky Limited(3) 47,337,220 3.60 47,337,220 3.41
Shipshape Holdings Limited(4) 13,965,000 1.06 13,965,000 1.01
Public Shareholders
Placees — — 72,280,000 5.21
Other Public Shareholders 742,541,105 56.46 742,541,105 53.52

Total 1,315,195,615 100.00 1,387,475,615 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Chen Xiangyu directly holds 3,682,400 Shares and indirectly holds 243,560,830 Shares through
Brilliant Seed as at the date of this announcement.

2. Mr. Lei Junwen directly holds 686,000 Shares and indirectly holds 27,423,760 Shares through Instant
Sparkle as at the date of this announcement.

3. Bubble Sky Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Guan Song, an executive Director, as at the date of this
announcement.

4. Shipshape Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Jeffrey Lyndon Ko, an executive Director, as at
the date of this announcement.

5. Certain figures and percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding